



Lausanne, July 27, 2022

To: IBA Board of Directors

Subject: Selection Committee

Dear Board of Directors,

Following the recent mail vote sent to you by email, I would like to inform you that you have approved the following decisions:

Decision 1: amended article 22.1 of the Organizational Regulations to:

- 22.1 Whenever a Secretary General needs to be appointed, the Board shall appoint a Selection Committee consisting of the following five **or more** members:
- (a) The President, who shall be the Chairperson of the Selection Committee;
- (b) At least four Directors appointed by the Board, one of whom shall be Vice-Chairperson.

Decision 2: appointed four additional members of the Selection Committee. The final composition is:

- 1. Umar Kremlev Chair
- 2. Volodymyr Prodyvus Vice-Chairperson
- 3. Ioannis Filippatos member
- 4. Jose Laureano member
- 5. Tauhiti Nena member
- 6. Pichai Chunhavajira member
- 7. Pearl Dlamini member
- 8. Yousef Al Kazim member
- 9. Marta Celaya –member
- 10. Abdeljaouad Belhaj member

Decision 3: agreed to disclose the above decisions and therefore publish a copy of it on IBA website

Sincerely,

Umar Kremley

President of the International Boxing Association (IBA)



